S E N KO® DATA SHEET

Advanced Components

SENK‘O’ NEO‘CLEAN F l .25MM Tool Part Number:

Fiber Optic Connector Click Cleaner SCK-55-F125

Hyper Scale Fiber To The Home Fiber To The Antenna Metwork Installation

FEATURES: Blue color coded cleaning barrel.
= 1000+ cleanings per tool. / S

e
a[_l"jﬂ: HEQCLEAN. F %ﬁ
, s EE——

e p—

= Cleans LC, MU and ferrule stub LC based fransceiver
ports including SFP+, QSFP-DO, and OSFP.
Square barrel for high

= Self aligning, spring controlled cleaning tip for effedtive e e

and consistent cleaning performance.

= Clear housing for easy viewing of the remaining
cleaning strand on the pay off spool.

= REACH and RoHS compliant.

Remaining cleaning strand

I End cap holding feature in housing

when clegning in adapter end faces.

DIMENSIONS
[without end cap)

Length: 163mm (6.47) Width: 15mm (0.567)
Height: 22mm (0.9") Weight: 20g (0.04lbs)

Precision molded cleaning tip and

borrel made with anti static material.

Cleaning In Adapter LC /UPC Cleaning Unmated LC /UPC

https://www.senko.com/product/neoclean-f-1-25mm-cleaner/



HOW TO CLEAN LC/UPC AND MULTIMODE LC END FACES

IN ADAPTER LC/UPC

UNMATED LC/UPC

@ FPlace clear end cap on blue cleaning

barrel and open the cover. © PFPloce cear end cap info the housing.

8  Insert the blue cleaning barrel infe adapter port.
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@ nzert ferrule into port of end cap.

® Push the housing forward fo engoge.

THE NEOQCLEAN F CLEANER MUST BE POSITIONED FLAT WHEN
o A-ITENTIDN CLEANING ANGLED POLISHED (APC) END FACES.
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Aligning for Unmated LC/APC Aligning for In Adapter LC/APC

HOW TO CLEAN LC/APC END FACES
IN ADAPTER LC/APC

UNMATED LC/APC
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@ Ploce clear end cap on blue cleaning
barrel and open the cover.

8 Insert ferrule into port of end cap.

The NEOCLEAM F housing need to be
aligned to the latch of the LC connector.

@ Place dear end cap into the housing.

© Insert the blue deaning barrel info adapter port.

The NEOCLEAN F housing need to be aligned fo the
latch of the LC connector.

€ Push the housing forward fo engage. &
© Push the housing forward fo engage.

For more information or questions, please contact your local SENKO sales representative or email us at
sales(@senko.com

www.senko.com



